Teamwork Garage Pte Lid
%rk 53 Ubi Avenue 1 #01-23/24 Singapore 408934
Faya Ubl Industrial Fark

raoce Tel: 6844 2475  Fax: 6844 2474
Auind Email; clinmsETEamworkgarage. com

GST Register No: 201015366H
04" October 2019
Qur reference: 1906-53 // Your reference: SLL638BY)
AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid BY HAND
78 Shenton Way
#08-16

Singapore 079120
Atin: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/ Madam.

Claimant : SIM MOH WEE

Address : 9A CASHEW CRESCENT 5(47984%)

We are instructed by the above named fo claim damages against your insured/your
insured's driver in connection with a road accident 12/06/2019 clong DUNEARN
ROAD involving our client's vehicle registration number SLW36%Z and vehicle
registrations number $LL6389J driven by you/your insured’s driver at the material fime.

The accident was caused by your insured negligent driving and/or management of
the vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client’s vehicle was damaged and our

client has been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows:-

Cost of Repair : $ 4,387.00
Loss of Rental : $ 1,980.00
LTA Search : $7.49

Total : $ 4,374.49




A copy of each of the following supporling documents are enclosed:-

al Our Client's Accident Report/Police Report;
b COE/PARF Certificales:

c) Owner / Driver's IC & Driving License;

d) Certificate Of Insurance;

el LTA Search Tax;

f) Letter Of Authorisation;

al Tax Invoice:

h) Satisfaclion Of Repaired Vehicle;

il Rental Agreement & Official Receipt;

The demand herein is in respect of our client's claim for damages pertaining 1o their
motor vehicle and any setflement following or subsequent of this demand shall not
prejudice our client's claim in respect of damages and consequential loss in relation
to personal injuries.

Please send to us an acknowledgement of receip! of this letter with 14 days of your
receipt of this letter, failing which our client will have no alternative bul to
commence proceedings against you withou! further notice to you or your insurer.
Our client's claim is quantified based on the supporting documents in our file. Until
a settlemen! is reached, all negotiafions are conducted on the basis that the
damages quanfified herein are subject to revision if so instructed by our client,

Yours faithfully,

Encl.
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S0 AVE 1, #00-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE J08933 TEL : (085) A258156) FAX : | D45) 62564015

Our Reft CCA/AIGI9010700/T Tkl
25 JULY 2019

TEO POH CHOO

BLK KITCHENER LINK
#2322

SINGAPORE 207224

Dear Sir'Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLL6389) & SLW3ISYZ ALONG/AT JUNCTION OF
WHITLEY AND STEVENS ROAD ON 12/06/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party
claim against vour policy.

We have received a claim from SLW369Z against your motor insurance policy,

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your
favour. We will therefore proceed to negotinte for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotintions and settlement,
please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30%
[20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your
policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will
be protected.

Please call us if vou have further queries.

Yours faithfully.
L)

Sl

KHANCHN
Case Handler
DID: 6841-2360
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: khanchna@lkkauto com

c.c AIG Axia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid
{Motor Claimx Dept)



LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

. TR L L AL s P S————
cuman S MO WEE

Dear Sirs,

UWe, x}”“ﬁ MW LHE__E owmer of vehicle no, ;':-Llf"l—j‘éqz

herebry authorize myjour reparer, _-EE&MM{‘H*;}E HE t{‘ii

act as my/our agent and proceed on behalf for me/us with respeet to mylour claim for repair costs and/or rental
andjor loss of use (“clalm®) for my/our vehicle no. _E._U-_f\" -':-#.'1{]3 - thal was damage pursianl
to the accident which pecurred atfalong

Mhdn fad

involving vehicle nos .S’LL'L E ﬁj

YWe hercby irrevocibly assign absolutely to you that l'we have authorized and assigned all compensation
monics  pertaining the above mentioned accident due 1o me/us o mylour  repairerjsolicitors

TEAMWVE Jayegé el | UWe hereby authorize you to forward and release
all compensation selllement cheques(s) due to  lhe settlement fo  mylour repairer/solicitors
E :?:Hlﬁ-_"’}@ ;W' H[‘ periuining to above said secident whom liwe

authorized and assigned lo collect the said compensation monies.

1/We further acknowledge thal any seitlemeni the workshop may reach on myjour behall is on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofur as the driverjowner/insurers of the other vehicle/s
concerned.

1/We scknowledge thal the Discharge Voucher applies only to my/our property damage and will nol affect any
of the personal injuries claim(s) involved and/or uninsured losses claim in & later date. Further the settlement
terms heremn should not be used as an evidence 1o prejudice o any personal injuries claim(s) involved and/or
olher uninsured losses cluim arising of the subject matter in the action.

Thank you

Dated this_ |9 dayof 06 (monty20__'7_

Signature of owner vehicle (CIEMRI). ............ooooeroreierenemienessrsseeessesens

Name of owner of vehicle (clamant) ‘S“ﬂ ..... MM WEE o
NRIC Number (claimant)......... ‘DGC\E Jl”g ......................................................................

Ay DTN I o i T forrn sl nod D volid oS SRETed ONd anconed Dy e managermen? of e oo
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“werl. _TEAMWERKE. GARAGE FTE L'm ("he werkshup™) hereby conlirm that well hane
reached an agreement with the appoined wrvevor of AIG Asis Pacific Insurance Pre Ll LEK
AUTO CONSULTANTS FTE LID (name of survevor) with respect o the smount clabmed fi
SEHT 00(Repar Contl, SE00.00Loss of #eeRentall, S5T.40 (Disbursement) fie vebicle ne
SLW.ISE thar was damaged pursuant 1o the sccident whilch occureed on L2 062119( dave | whony
DUNEARN ROAINlocation ) mvolving vehicke no s SLL6I9S. This i plrsdimint. i the inspection
comedcied on | 80A019 (dote) s “the workahop”

Well confirm that we'l arewm sthorized by the owner M MOH WEE ithe thind party
elabmant™ of vehicle v, SLWMAE make the claim as sl put in the nbove parsgeaph and wo'l
have full susthority to settle the matier om hin bier behalf in 2 manner that we'l deem fit, We/l enclose
herein the letter of wuthority given by <t thisd pany clatmani™

W/l further confirm that we/l will indemnify AIG Asis Pacific Insurance Pie Lid for all darmagos.
birs andior expemse that they will o have already incurred i ibe event tha “the third parts
ciaimant” after the above said agreement lodges o further claim againat the fonner for sy loss aind
expemies mffered periaming v cost of repaies andior rental andiot loss of e pursuant Lo the
damage 1o SLWISOE (vehicle no.) av = resuli of the socident

We/l eonfirm that the agreement reached sbove 1 i full wnd Tl settlement of sny claim of “the
Wird pary tlaimant™ pursusmt |0 the accident and thar further this senlement ix reached o a
withait prejudice and without admission of labilily basis

This agreement in subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have

excluaive jurisdicton over iny dispte arising out of the same

Signed by “the workshop™ (with chop)

Dsied this__ V¥ aydof V& et 20 (vear)

.,

.I. J

My
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TEAMWORK GARAGE PTE LTD

BLK 53 LUBI AVE 1 #01-13/24%
PAYA UBE INDUSTRIAL PARK

SINGAPORE #0893%

(TEL)(65) 6844 2475FAx) (65) 6844 2474
(E-MAIL) daims@tzanworkgarnge.con

LEN 201015366H
GST Reg 201015366H
-
Bill To: Tax Invoice
AIG ASLA PACTFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD
AlG BUILDING Inveice number | Ti-5980
78 SHENTON WAY
#08-16 SINGAPORE D79120
Date 04-10-19
Terms: COD.
Vehicle number : SLW3BSE
Make [ Modal : ALDI A3
Description Amount (55)
ACCIDENT INVOLYING SLW36SZ / SLLE38S) ON 12/06/2019 & DUNEARN ROAD |
INCLUSIVE OF SUPPLYING PARTS , LABDUR , PANEL BEATING AND SPRAY PAINTING ‘
LUMP S5UM REPAIR €4, 100.00
SINGDOLLARS - FOUR THOLUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-SEVEN DOLLARS ONLY
Thank you for your business and howe o nice day |
Reference - 1906-53 Subtotal $4,100.00
* Cheque poyment should be isswed in fovour to TEAMWORK GARAGE PTE LTD Add: GST 7H $287.00
** plegse ensure thot your vehicle is of good condition ugon the point of collection.  Total Inc GST TH £4,387.00
Less: Deposit £0.00
ELOE Balance Due 54,367.00
~ TEAMWORK GARAGE PTELTD CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE




K &t Cars

mumavnwm-za&yaumnﬁatﬁnmmm

Tel: 6844 5938 Fax' 6285 5228 ik mail.com

No.: '
OFFICIAL RECEIPT Date: 04 0OCT 200

Receved tom _J [M MpH  WEE

the Sum of Dotlars _ V¢ HaluSovid  Mind ndvd §  ovad

__ tighly pgllovs  ohyy

Sewg paymentof_C[ 202 Y oe/ 19— 24]04) 2119

$ u'tﬂﬂ.l '}uKﬂtCSﬂ
AP 5,

Chegue No.
Authorised Signature



I
. K & t Cars VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT NO.:KT- =

53 Ut Ave 1 #01-23 Paya Ubl Ind Park Veh.No: <7 %9 1) +f Replace Veh.No.: “ [\ =4 94 =
Singapore 408934 L E— e, =
Tel 6844 5938 Fax: 62855228 Veh. M/ M: Hqu\ﬂ.’,f-l E lamTvea Rﬂlﬂlu“ﬁ.ﬂfﬂ: gtd ,'43
Emall : kntcars@gmall.com

B oy Abe: SILIROST

HIRER'S PARTICULAR [ ]samzaswmin  DRIVER'S PARTICULAR
vame: (/1 MIH WEE | Name: /A1 X/ANG  EoNG |
Address: Address: T (Alipow  (ut [(¢urt
= | S(L¥q¥&4a) __
ve S5 paasy 7|08 [L/o3) (995
cumﬂ?,g.g?-];q?.ﬂpmm;q.'srf}ﬂu
_ i | A-ACCIDENT Hirer's acceptance
e & | C-CRACKED ]
-m : __-? 'l!II 1 wt.ﬂ | — s ——
. tl..__Jr_ ) D - DENTS Driver's acceptance
o= ‘E-EEH!‘I‘BIES— 1
|'E' IF I!-
RENTAL DETAILS
Mileage Out | ' REMARKS Mileage In - | REMARKS
Date Out ‘HH”"' Date In }E}ﬂél{_;ﬁ{ﬂ
Time Out 1 25 P Timein /U0
ASSIGNED BY CHECKED BY
RENTAL CHARGES PETROL / DIESEL LEVEL
oaty @s (50 |l osysejs /450 | ouv | € “-_| k| % | F |
Weekdy @5 —wses | |
ozl g R [ 1 | = | = | ‘
Monthly ®§ | Mth @ § N | E % i » | F
Hours @35 ___Hs @5 L |
“Indhasive of additional chasges (i sny) e Petrol Charges YES NO  AMT:
Amepayable ($ (1] | com YES | NO  AMT:
Payment: CICASH CINETS CICHQ LIVISA CIMAST | SecurityDeposit  VES 1 NO  AMT:
Bank / Cheque No.: AdvancePayment YES | NO AMT:

mmmwwwhmmwmwﬂmmmmumm.MWmm”.mﬂmamummnmumﬂumwu

chritag U masing panod wihen the veliich i in mmm“ﬂh¢HﬂumTﬁ5¢mmmmﬂw&ﬂwhm -nniirmbm th gowermmen,

parking andiar traffic offence department With us undernigning berees Ve amde sure that all infarrmation have given 1o K &1 CARS in connection with thi sgresmimt e rue

andd soouats,

MPONTANT i ORMATION | o bw g Lhreagh By (e persanmsed o & § 1 LA i s By e mtwdlig i bwiey wposry beagdiag oF e bl e

& Cinfly porsons ahove 26 and below 60 prans of age with 7 years driving esperience. suthcried, iensed snd ugiing this sgraemmmit may dries T v

@ Vehicle ls strtly bor Singupae wis only and may ot be drben mt of Sirgapore withiut prior conint of the company K &t CARS

& U oof the vehichs (legal parpose tuch a in connection with theft, dnig peddiieg s traf kisg uncggliteg 1 strictly

# Aggitinnal drivers ars recquered 10 tegTEr with 1 belore they are aliowed 1o dtive this sefscie Crharwise, hed'she will not ta protectod by the Siuance oo

& Thi hiver sl te | sble foe euceu chargn for sy late return of the rate shown per hour of o 8 por day ksl

-bmmml|wmmnuhhmmrm1w“rum+mmmﬂmummdhmxmmlﬂ--mhilhln}un:whmmmlh
ity withiry the et 24 howts

o i veew of all sccchent, U Hinen il bass e full segonsibility fne the SGT51 500+ secess paysbie e 54 TOATS and ife [pe fiw SG05 35000 sz for damagiad w0 th Fhind perty
wehible

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

G

Signature of hirer / driver [company stamp if any] For and nnHﬂﬂ@tﬂﬁiMﬂmﬂl




BMaz01e Recsipl
> Back to OneMotoring
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Land Transport Autharity
10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore 575701

GST Regisiration No. . M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time | 13 Jun 2015 / 19.22-58
Receipt Date/Time : 13 Jun 2016 / 18:22.5§
Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipt No. ; ITNET-00000-180613-002857
Previous Recaipt No., -
SIN Nem Description/ Amaount GST  Amount
Business Transaction Reference Befors Amoumt AMer GST
No. /‘ GST (5%) (5%) (5%
Resuh of Insurance Enquiry - SLLB38A.
As gl 12 Jun 2019/18:10:00
Insurance Ca: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE.LTD.
1 Insurance Engudry - SLLB3asa)
Enquiry Fae 7.00 048 748
20150613182215462392
Sub-Total T.00 048 748
Resull of Insurance Enquiry - SHF1507Y
As at 13 Jun 2019/06:50:00
Insurance Co: MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED
2 " Insurance Enquiry - SHF 1507Y
pquiry Fee .00 040 748
20190613182215484574
hY Sub-Total 7.00 048 748
Result of Imh(ru Enquiry - GBF383K
As at 12 Jun 2078/17:40:00
Insurance Cao L INSPL
3 Insurance  GBF I8N
Enguiry Fee b 1.00 048 T 48
20190613162215528556
'~._\ Sub-Total 7.00 048 T.48
Result of Insurance Enquiry - S6C2215K
As al 12 Jun 2019/00:00:00
Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC iNSvUQANGE PTE. LTD.
4 Insurance Enquiry - SGCZ215K
Enguiry Fes b 7.00 0.48 748
20120813192215568 154
Sub-Total 7.00 0.48 T4
Total Betore Rounding 28,00 1.96 29.08
Rounding Difference o.m
Total Amount Payabile 2995
Paid By
Cradit Cam
ooooooonocx 3726 - .85
Total 2595
Cash Crangs 0.00
Tendersd Amourit 20 95
Excess Rafundabls Amount .00
THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY

FIRPAT . QO B G/ AT L IO COM Pierbe = Iy rmant £ Ui | M= LU |

gl



